## **145 MISSION SUPPORT SQUADRON**

MISSION
LINEAGE 145 Mission Support Squadron, inactivated, 1 Mar 1994
STATIONS Charlotte, NC
ASSIGNMENTS
COMMANDERS
HONORS Service Streamers
Campaign Streamers
Armed Forces Expeditionary Streamers
Decorations
EMBLEM
мотто
NICKNAME
<b>OPERATIONS</b> The 145th Combat Support Squadron, NCANG, Charlotte, NC, was redesignated as the 145th Mission Support Squadron, NCANG, without change in station, strength or gaining command (Military Airlift Command), effective 1 July 1987.
The 145th Mission Support Squadron, NCANG, was inactivated effective 1 March 1994 and

returned to the control of the National Guard Bureau.

USAF Unit Histories Created: 19 Feb 2021

Updated:

Sources

Air Force Historical Research Agency. U.S. Air Force. Maxwell AFB, AL.